Eas Staffordshi		Development Control		PO BOX 8045 Burton upon Trent DE14 9JG
	dcsupport@eaststaffsbc.gov.uk	http://www.eaststaffsbc.gov.uk	01283 508606	
Publication of applicatio	P/2018/00438 Received 29/03;2018			

Publication of applications on planning authority websites. Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details						
Title: Mrs	First Name: Natalie	Surname: Gotobed				
Company name:	Lioncourt Homes Ltd]				
Street address:	3 Apex Park					
	Wainwright Road	Telephone number:				
	Warndon	Mobile number:				
Town/City:	Worcester	Fax number:				
Country:	UK	Email address:				
Postcode:	WR4 9FN					
Are you an agent	t acting on behalf of the applicant?	♀ Yes ● No				
3. Site Addres	were submitted for this application SS Details SS of the site (including full postcode where available) 78 Suffix:) Description:				
House name:						
Street address:	Tatenhill Lane					
Town/City:	Branston					
Postcode:	DE14 3EZ					
Description of lo (must be comple	cation or a grid reference eted if postcode is not known):					
Easting:	421717					
Northing:	321260					

4. Pre-application Advice							
Has assistance or prior advice b	een sought from the local au	thority about this application?	🖲 Yes 🔾	No			
If Yes, please complete the follo	-						
Officer name:							
Title: Mrs First nar	ne: Kerry		Surname: Challoner]			
Reference:							
Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 01/03/2	018 (Must be pre-app	lication submission)					
Details of the pre-application ad							
Details were previously sent with	th the RM application but not	determined prior to the release	of consent. The Flood Author	rity have already been sent this			
information but still require a fo	ormal application to approve t	hese details.					
5. Description of the Prop	osal						
Please provide a description of t	the approved development as	s shown on the decision letter.					
Demolition of 78 and 80 Tatenh	ill Lane and erection of 55 dv	vellings including access/ highwa	ay infrastructure and all asso	ciated works			
Land to the South of Tatenhill L	ane, Burton upon Trent, Brar	nston,					
Application reference number:	Planning Approval		Date of decision:	29/03/2018			
Please state the condition numb Condition number(s):	er(s) to which this application	n relates:					
Approval of engineering details	in relation to Condition 4						
Has the development already st	arted? 🔾 Yes 💿 No						
6. Discharge of Condition	(s)						
Diagon provide a full description	and/or list of the motorials/d	ataila that are being submitted fo	r opprovel:				
Please provide a full description Details of Drainage strategy inc		to show how the drainage system		in components, along with			
details of how the sustainable	drainage system is to be main	ntained, and by whom for the life	time of the development.				
7. Part Discharge of Conc	lition(s)						
Are you seeking to discharge or	ly part of a condition?		🔾 Yes 💿 No				
8. Site Visit							
Can the site be seen from a pub	lic road, public footpath, brid	leway or other public land?	🖲 Yes 🔵 No				
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)							
The agent I The applicant I Other person							
9. Declaration							
I/we hereby apply for planning p drawings and additional informa			acts stated are	29/03/2018			
true and accurate and any opinio				Date 29/03/2018			